
2022 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-29   Conf: 7-20   Home: 12-11   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (243), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Montgomery (3), Strobl  (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-144), Strobl
(38-49), Lyon (36-45), Montgomery (19-22), Gilbert (13-17), Short (5-5), Barger (3-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Pesqueira, Araceli .349 44-44 129 13 45 12 1 0 14 59 .457 16 6 17 0 .444 0 0 1-4 53 76 8 .942
11 Lyon, Andrea .292 44-44 137 14 40 6 2 6 25 68 .496 12 4 28 1 .364 1 0 1-1 111 42 1 .994
1 Goodrum, Abbey .213 44-44 136 22 29 12 0 0 13 41 .301 13 3 47 0 .292 2 1 9-12 61 3 4 .941
27 McCurry, Riley .212 42-37 99 9 21 3 0 0 6 24 .242 5 2 23 0 .264 0 0 1-1 82 30 6 .949
7 Strobl , Bridgette .191 35-35 94 7 18 5 1 0 9 25 .266 14 2 30 0 .306 1 1 0-0 156 25 3 .984
19 Lawrence, McKenzie .169 36-32 59 9 10 2 1 1 12 17 .288 10 1 29 0 .296 1 0 4-4 41 1 2 .955
16 Nicholson, Kayleigh .143 44-44 119 11 17 1 0 0 6 18 .151 8 2 48 0 .208 1 0 2-2 70 80 11 .932
12 Barger, Reah .333 6-5 15 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .533 3 1 2 0 .474 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
13 Mitchell, Katie .281 29-29 96 20 27 5 0 0 5 32 .333 7 0 12 0 .330 0 1 5-7 64 65 7 .949
3 Montgomery, Molly .211 32-31 90 8 19 4 0 1 11 26 .289 12 0 17 2 .304 0 0 0-0 126 6 2 .985
18 Gilbert, Sydney .167 25-22 24 0 4 0 0 0 5 4 .167 5 0 5 0 .300 1 0 0-0 3 33 2 .947
8 Key, Alexa .150 38-29 60 11 9 1 0 0 3 10 .167 11 0 20 0 .282 0 0 4-4 37 2 5 .886
25 Short, Baylee .128 34-19 39 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .128 3 0 15 0 .190 0 0 2-4 11 1 1 .923
9 Bezares, Ayana .036 22-14 28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .036 2 1 12 0 .129 0 0 0-0 51 0 2 .962
44 Queen , Asheton .000 10-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
Totals .221 44-44 1130 130 250 51 5 9 115 338 .299 121 22 309 3 .307 7 3 29-39 880 368 55 .958
Opponents .277 44-44 1168 208 324 69 9 25 186 486 .416 130 26 176 3 .359 14 19 57-73 900 300 26 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Gilbert, Sydney 3.42 5-10 20 15 8 1-0 0 84.1 97 51 32 24 61 18 4 6 .283 5 6 0 3 4
12 Barger, Reah 4.96 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 18 9 9 8 9 4 2 0 .300 3 1 0 1 1
11 Lyon, Andrea 5.46 8-17 34 26 17 1-0 0 179.2 184 129 109 92 105 43 3 17 .262 10 18 0 10 12
25 Short, Baylee 10.38 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 25 19 15 6 1 4 0 2 .391 2 1 0 0 2
Totals 5.06 14-29 66 44 25 2 0 293.1 324 208 165 130 176 69 9 25 .277 20 26 0 14 19
Opponents 3.06 29-15 74 44 20 14 2 300.0 250 130 102 121 309 51 5 9 .221 14 22 0 7 3



2022 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Barger, Reah 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
11 Lyon, Andrea 154 111 42 1 .994 5 36 9 .800 0 0
3 Montgomery, Molly 134 126 6 2 .985 4 19 3 .864 3 0
7 Strobl , Bridgette 184 156 25 3 .984 0 38 11 .776 2 0
9 Bezares, Ayana 53 51 0 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lawrence, McKenzie 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mitchell, Katie 136 64 65 7 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCurry, Riley 118 82 30 6 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gilbert, Sydney 38 3 33 2 .947 0 13 4 .765 0 0
22 Pesqueira, Araceli 137 53 76 8 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goodrum, Abbey 68 61 3 4 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Queen , Asheton 15 14 0 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nicholson, Kayleigh 161 70 80 11 .932 10 0 0 — 0 0
25 Short, Baylee 13 11 1 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Key, Alexa 44 37 2 5 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1303 880 368 55 .958 34 57 15 .792 5 0
Opponents 1226 900 300 26 .979 42 29 10 .744 6 0


